

T.S- 37/25 (CIS- 41/25)
(CNR- WBWM11-000057-2025)

Order No. 07 Dated 20/12/25

Today is fixed for filing W.S and W.O.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extension of ad-interim injunction . Prayer for plaintiff is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files two separate petitions praying for time for filing W.S and W,O on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix : **07/02/2026** for filing W.S and W.O by defendants No. 1 and 2 and hearing injunction petition in the mean time.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 07/25 (CIS- 08/25)

(CNR- WBWM11-000012-2025)

Order No. 12 Dated 20/12/25

Today is fixed for filing hearing injunction petition.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extension of ad-interim injunction . Prayer for plaintiff is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for hearing injunction petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed. State defendant files a petition for filing W.S, but **State defendant already exparte** , order No. 5 dated 24/04/2025

Fix : **06/02/2026** for hearing injunction petition dated 01/02/2025 and filing W.O in the mean time.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 53/11 (CIS- 138/15)

Order No. 389 Dated 20/12//25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for filing amended
plaint on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Defendant files hazira.

Fix : **05/02/2026** for

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 07 Dated 19/12//25

Today is fixed for filing W.S and W.O.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extension of ad-interim injunction . Prayer for plaintiff is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files two separate petitions praying for time for filing W.S and W,O on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix : **05/02/2026** for filing W.S and W.O by defendants No. 1 to 5.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 5/24 (CIS- 11/24)

Order No. 20 Dated 20/12//25

Today is fixed for taking steps.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for taking step on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Defendant files hazira.

Fix : **05/02/2026** for taking step upon defendant No. 17

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 07/23 (CIS-53/23)
(CNR- WBWM11-000085-2023)

Order No. 23 Dated 20/12//25

Today is fixed for taking steps.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for taking step on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Defendant files hazira.

Fix : **05/02/2026** for taking step upon defendant No. 17

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

